

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,
CHANNAPATNA**

Dated: 28th day of June 2023

O.S. No:150/2021

Plaintiffs : Smt. Bhagyamma

-V/s-

Defendants : Sri. Raju

ISSUES

1. Whether the Plaintiff proves that he is in possession of suit schedule properties as on date of filing of the suit ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants are interfering with his peaceful possession and enjoyment over the suit schedule properties ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as sought for?
4. What Order or Decree?

**Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Channapatna.**